Safety Operating &
Maintenance Instructions
Battery Powered 23 Tonne
Hydraulic Crimper
MSS-U230-18VQuality
ISO 9001
legendpower.com.au
legendpower.co.nz

DIESET
Full Set of Aluminium Dies from 6mm2 - 300mm2
DIESET3
Full Set of Copper Dies 16mm2 - 300mm2 & Aluminium
Dies from 6mm2 - 300mm2
DIESET2
Standard Aluminium Dies
USE ONLY WITH ECW-H3D-AD Adaptor Die set
Standard Copper Hex Dies
Catalogue No.
Conductor
mm2
Die A/F
mm
HT130-C-6 6 4.4
HT130-C-10 10 5.7
HT130-C-16 16 6.3
HT130-C-25 25 7.7
HT130-C-35 35 9.2
HT130-C-50 50 10.4
HT130-C-70 70 11.5
HT130-C-95 95 14.2
HT130-C-120 120 16.5
HT130-C-150 150 18.3
HT130-C-185 185 20.0
HT130-C-240 240 23.1
HT130-C-300 300 26.0
Standard Aluminium Hex Dies
Catalogue No.
Conductor
mm2
Die A/F mm
HT-6/35AL 6-35 9.0
HT-50/70AL 50-70 13.2
HT-95/120AL 95-120 17.3
HT-150/185AL 150-185 22.0
HT-240/300AL 240-300 28.4
Dies for 13 Tonne Range
legendpower.com.au
legendpower.co.nz
In support of our policy of continuous product improvement we reserve the right to change materials and specifications